## 1.1.3 Notice of Ministerial Approval of Memorandum of Understanding for Oversight of CNSX Markets Inc. Between the Ontario Securities Commission and the British Columbia Securities Commission

## NOTICE OF MINISTERIAL APPROVAL OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR OVERSIGHT OF CNSX MARKETS INC. BETWEEN THE ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION AND THE BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITIES COMMISSION

On September 8, 2020, the Minister of Finance approved, pursuant to section 143.10 of the Securities Act (Ontario), the Memorandum of Understanding (**MoU**) between the Ontario Securities Commission (**OSC**) and the British Columbia Securities Commission (**BCSC**) concerning supervision of CNSX Markets Inc (**CSE**).

The MoU outlines the manner in which the OSC and the BCSC will cooperate and coordinate their efforts in respect of the oversight of the CSE.

The MoU was published in the Bulletin on July 16, 2020 at (2020), 43 OSCB 5747 and became effective in Ontario on September 8, 2020.

Questions may be referred to:

Alex Petro Market Regulation apetro@osc.gov.on.ca

Ruxandra Smith Market Regulation ruxsmith@osc.gov.on.ca